JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT PLATFORM SOLUTION

RFP NUMBER: IT-2023-50-DM CANCELLATION NOTICE May 17, 2024

The Judicial Council has determined that it would be in its best interest to cancel the RFP NO. IT-2023-50-DM.

This decision is made in accordance with the Administrative Rules governing RFPs - After the proposal due date and time listed in the timeline of the RFP, the JUDICIAL COUNCIL may reject all proposals and cancel the RFP if the JUDICIAL COUNCIL determines that: (iv) awarding the contract is not in the best interest of the JUDICIAL COUNCIL.

Thank you for your participation in this RFP.